Pursuant to 415 ILCS 5/42 (b) (4), formerly Ill. Rev. Stat. 1991, ch. 111 ½, par. 1042 (b) (4), Respondent herein 
is subject to a civil penalty of Fifteen Hundred Dollars ($1500.00) for each violation specified above in Paragraph 
5(b) for a total of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4500.00). Additionally, should Respondents elect to 
petition the Illinois Pollution Control Board under the review process described herein below, and ifthere is a 
finding of the violation alleged herein, after an adjudicatory hearing, Respondents shall be assessed the associated